504355050 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4401741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNBO YANG	05/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLUCAN BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	1920 MAIN STREET, SUITE 880	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15588738		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)855-0099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-487-9799 Email: info@szdclaw.com Correspondent Name: SZDC LAW P.C. Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10026.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG SHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=100026_0001_Decl_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=100026 0001 Decl Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042269 FRAME: 0431 504355050

DECL	ARAT	TION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DI APPLICATION	ESIGN
Title of Invention:		A PLANT ENHANCER AND A METHOD OF USING THE SAME	
		DECLARATION	
As the below-n that:	amed i	nventor(s) (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I/we he	ereby declare
This declaration	n is dir	ected to:	
	The att	ached application, or	
	United	States application or PCT international application number	
		filed on	*
The above-ider	ntified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.	
I/We believe the invention in the		a/we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cation.	claimed
		edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is 11 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or l	
		ASSIGNMENT	
	ral nan	med as a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or as nes are listed below) has invented certain new and useful improved above.	
And, whereas_	GLUCA	N BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD	(assignee),
whose mailing	addres	s is 1920 Main Street Suite 880, Irvine, CA 92614, USA	
		the entire right, title, and interest in the same.	, is
desirous of acq	uiring 1	the entire right, title, and interest in the same.	
I/We, by these heirs, successor and its territoria and to any and territorial posse non-provisiona and all Letters	presenters, and all posseall Lettersions l, divis Patent,	and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acking the hereby agree to sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the Urbessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and ters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all pional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissuextensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates which may all States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign	assignee's nited States id interest in and its provisional, e applications, y be granted
I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent,			

1

when granted, to assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use and behalf of assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee or its (his) representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

1.	Date: May 5, 2017	Junbo	YANG	Janko yan'i
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	ime	
2.	Date:	·····		
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	ime	
3.	Date:	·····		
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	une	
4.	Date:			
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	une	
5.	Date:			
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	ıme	
6.	Date:			
			LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	ıme	
7.	Date:			
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Na	ime	

2